
IN THE HIGH COURT JUDICATURE, NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR
List of Cases Notified for Dated 07/03/2025

CASE
Name of Parties & Adv. Office Objn. No.

TYPE No. Year

1 FCA ST. 1373 2025 U/obj.

2 FAST 2112 2025 U/obj.

3 FAST 3305 2025 U/obj.

4 FAST 2222 2025 U/obj.

5 FAST 3299 2025 U/obj.

6 FAST 2075 2025 U/obj.

7 FA ST. 1985 2025 U/obj.

8 FA ST. 2085 2024 U/obj.

9 FA ST. 1748 2025 U/obj.

10 FAST 2074 2025 U/obj.

11 CRA ST 4821 2025 U/obj.

12 FAST 1802 2025 U/obj.

13 FAST 1713 2025 U/obj.

14 FAST 1759 2025 U/obj.

15 FAST 1744 2025 U/obj.

16 FAST 1903 2025 U/obj.

17 FAST 3941 2025 U/obj.

18 FAST 2079 2025 U/obj.

        List of objections wherein Advocates are required to remove office objections within 
14 days from the date of publication of Notification as per chapter VII Rule 6 of Appellate 
Side Rule, 1960.

Sr. 
No. 

Amol – Sneha
R.D. Wakode

Kamalbai – State 
S.S. Dalvi

Reliance – Payal
A.M. kukday

Vitthal – State
S.S. Dalvi

Reliance – Madhuri
A.M. Kukday
Milind – Bimal
P.S. Mirache

V.I.D.C. - Rukmabai
A.M. Kukday
Pralhad-State

S.S. Dalvi
V.I.D.C. - Sumanbai

M.A. kadu
Shivlal – State

S.S. Dalvi
Pralhad – S.D.O.

V.D. Gawali
V.I.D.C. - Andandra

M.A. Kadu
V.I.D.C. - Syd Wasikhhusen

M.A. Kadu
V.I.D.C. - Vasant

M.A. Kadu
V.I.D.C. - Md. Aarif

M.A. kadu
Sau. Sunanda – Panchmurti

V.P. Ingle
Pravin – State
P.R. Agrawal

Manikrao – State
S.S. Davli



CASE
Name of Parties & Adv. Office Objn. No.

TYPE No. Year
Sr. 
No. 

19 FAST 4378 2025 U/obj.

20 FA ST. 4397 2025 U/obj.

21 FA ST. 3490 2025 U/obj.

22 FAST 3798 2025 U/obj.

23 FAST 2065 2025 U/obj.

24 FAST 1837 2025 Gajanan – State S.S. Dalvi U/obj.
25 FA ST. 2219 2025 Supade – State S.S. Dalvi U/obj.
26 FAST 1983 2025 Narendra – State S.S. Dalvi U/obj.

27 FAST 2226 2025 U/obj.

28 FAST 1835 2025 Dinkar – State S.S. Dalvi U/obj.

29 FAST 2117 2025 U/obj.

30 FAST 3934 2025 U/obj.

31 FAST 1809 2025 U/obj.

32 FAST 3068 2025 U/obj.

33 FAST 1771 2025 U/obj.

34 FAST 1786 2025 U/obj.

35 FAST 1276 2025 U/obj.

36 FAST 3749 2025 U/obj.

37 FAST 2228 2025 U/obj.

38 FAST 2221 2025 U/obj.

39 FAST 1724 2025 U/obj.

40 FAST 1764 2025 U/obj.

41 FAST 2503 2025 U/obj.

42 FAST 1688 2025 U/obj.

43 FAST 1267 2025 U/obj.

44 FAST 1344 2025 U/obj.

45 FAST 1796 2025 U/obj.

Divn. Manager – Reshma
S.H. Bhatia

Manager – Sandesh
S.H. Bhatia

Oriental Insu. - Hivraj
Lalit Limaye

Oriental Insu. - Mangesh
Lalit Limaye

Narendra – State
S.S. Dalvi

Janardhan – State
S.S. Dalvi

Devkabai – State
S.S. Dalvi

Pankaj – State
P.R. Agrawal

V.I.D.C. - Md. Harun
M.A. Kadu

Mani – Prabhu
Naresh Kothari

VIDC – Dnyaneshwar
M.A. Kadu

VIDC – Madhukar
M.A. Kadu

Ex. Engi. Jigaon – Mahadeo
P.B. Patil

Ex. Engi. - Janardhan
J.B. Kasat

Vishwanath – State
S.S. Dalvi

Vijay – State
S.S. Dalvi

VIDC _ Sayyad Talib
M.A. Kadu

VIDC – Dnyaneshwar
M.A. Kadu

Mumtaj – Supritkaur
Mrs. U.A. Bhattad

EX. Engi. - Rambhau
P.B. Patil

Ex. Engi- Shindubhai
P.B. Patil

Kiran – Ex. Engi.
S.V. Ingole

Ex. Engi. - Vijay
P.B. Patil



CASE
Name of Parties & Adv. Office Objn. No.

TYPE No. Year
Sr. 
No. 

46 FAST 1790 2025 U/obj.

47 FAST 2129 2025 U/obj.

48 FAST 1731 2025 U/obj.

49 FCAST 3069 2025 U/obj.

50 FAST 1684 2025 U/obj.

51 MCA ST. 4321 2025 U/obj.

52 MCA ST. 5051 2025 U/obj.

53 MCA ST. 3473 2025 U/obj.

54 XOB ST. 3039 2025 U/obj.

55 XOB ST. 3045 2025 U/obj.

56 XOB ST. 3856 2025 U/obj.

57 MCA ST. 4804 2025 U/obj.

58 XOB ST. 3066 2025 U/obj.

59 XOB ST. 3047 2025 U/obj.

60 XOB ST. 3055 2025 U/obj.

61 XOB ST. 3023 2025 U/obj.

62

63

64

65

Ex. Engi.- Bhawaji
P.B. Patil

Bebibai – State
S.U. Nemade

Ex. Engi.- Seema
M.A. Kadu

Kumar – Karishma
P.S. Patil

Ex. Engi. - Jagdev
P.B. Patil

VIDC – Suvarna
A.S. Athalye

Ramji – Nitin
U.A. Bhattad

Keshav – State
A.P. Deshmukh

Gajanan – State 
G.K. Kshirsagar

Narayan – Collector
G.K. Kshirsagar
Kokila – State
H.R. Gadhia

Kundatai – Collector
K.S. Ganorkar

Shivaji – Collector
G.K. Kshirsagar

Pandhari – Collector
G.K. Kshirsagar

Arvind – Collector
G.K. Kshirsagar

Indutai – Collector
G.K. Kshirsagar

CAF IN FA 
St.

472
348

2024
2024

New India Assu.
--vs--
Karuna Onkar

Adv.C.A. Anthony

Stamp application 
required for correct 
address of R-7.

CAF IN FA 
St.

3826
24661

2024
2024

ICICI Lombard
--vs--
Ankit Salwatkar

Adv.R.D. Bhuibhar

Stamp application 
required for correct 
address of R- 1 & 2.

CAF IN FA 
St.

1679
5766

2024
2024

New India Assu.
--vs--
Jyoti Pawar & ors.

Adv.C.C. Anthony

Stamp application 
required for correct 
address of R-6.

CAO IN 
MCA St.

1302
19617

2023
2023

Radhabai Kardile
--vs--
Govindraj Udaiyar 

Adv.P.R. Agrawal

Stamp application 
required for correct 
address of R-4 and 
correct jurisdiction 
required for R.No.5



CASE
Name of Parties & Adv. Office Objn. No.

TYPE No. Year
Sr. 
No. 

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

CAF IN FA 
St.

3818
19964

2023
2023

New India Assu.
--vs--
Shobha Mohod

Adv.C.C. Anthony

Stamp application 
required for correct 
address of R-4.

CAF IN FA 
St.

2861
2292

2024
2024

Cholamandalam 
--vs-- 
Vikas Parihar

Adv.A.M. Kukday

Stamp application 
required for correct 
address of R- 3 & 4.

CAO IN      
MCA St.

348
2861

2024
2024

Varsha Naktode
--vs-- 
Anand Naktode

Adv. O.K. Masurke

(Notice affixed on 
door) Hence, RPAD 
required with 
envelope for 
issuance of notice 
to R.Sole

CAO IN      
MCA St.

731
11112

2021
2021

Santoshkumar D.
--vs-- 
M/s B.J. Construct

Adv. Varsh Wasu

Stamp application 
required for correct 
address of R-2.

CAF IN FA 
St.

3256
17098

2023
2023

National Ins. Co.
--vs--
Sabera Begum

Adv.C.A. Anthony

Stamp application 
required for correct 
address/Jurisdiction 
of R-7.

CAF IN FA 
St.

4497
16880

2019
2019

United India Ins.Co.
--vs--
Rashmikant Trivedi

Adv.C.A. Anthony

(R.4 has refused to 
accept notice) 
Hence, RPAD 
required with 
envelope for 
issuance of notice 
to R.4

CAO IN      
MCA St.

75
17276

2024
2024

Manager National
--vs-- 
Milind Ramteke

Adv.V.P. Maldhure

Stamp application 
required for correct 
address/Jurisdiction 
of R-4.

CAF IN FA 
St.

591
17948

2023
2022

Bhagwan Mandavkar
--vs--
The Collector

Adv.R.J. Shinde

Stamp application 
required for correct 
address/Jurisdiction 
of R-2.

CAF IN FA 
St.

2512
8541

2024
2024

Dy. Chief Engg.
--vs-- 
Maniram Sharma

Adv.V.M. Gadkari

R.No.1 is reported 
to be dead. 
(Counsel to take 
steps).

CAO IN      
FCA St.

149
627

2024
2024

Padma Kadav
--vs-- 
Vishnu Galbale

Adv.V.P. Maldhure

Stamp application 
required for correct 
address of R-Sole.



CASE
Name of Parties & Adv. Office Objn. No.

TYPE No. Year
Sr. 
No. 

76

77

78

CAF IN FA 
St.

3547
19933

2024
2023

Nana Tayde
--vs--
Pundlikrao Ingole

Adv.P.S. Patil

Stamp application 
required for correct 
address of R- 1 to 
3.

CAF IN FA 
St.

763
2138

2024
2024

National Ins. Co. Ltd.
--vs--
Megha Jaiswal

Adv. C.C. Anthony

Notice copy 
received back 
unserved with bailiff 
report that, 
Addresee “Leff” 
(Counsel to take 
steps)

CAF IN FA 
St.

3268
15933

2023
2023

New India Assu. Co.
--vs--
Dr. Madhusudan

Adv. C.C. Anthony

Notice to R.5 by 
RPAD is received 
back unserved 
without Postal 
remark & envelope” 
(Counsel to take 
steps)

Sd/-
Assistant Registrar


